
Rule 4.34 - CVL The Insolvency Act 1986 

Statement of Company's 

Affairs 
Pursuant to Section 95/99 of the 

Insolvency Act 1986 

To the Registrar of Companies 

Form 4 20 

8.95/99 

For official use 

Company Number 

06230211 

Name of Company 

(a) Insert full name of Mackworth Services Limited t/a LighterLife 
company 

| (b) Insert full name(s) and = We, Sarah Long and Antony Denham 
address(es) 

of DL Partnership LLP, 

Ground Floor, 90 New North Road, 

Huddersfield, HD1 SNE 

(c) Insert date the Joint Liquidators of the above named company attach a 

statement of the company's affairs as at 5 December 2013. 

Wwe a | 

Presenter's name, address and 

reference (if any) 

For Official Use 

Liquidation Section 

W
E
D
N
E
S
D
A
Y
 

Post Room 

Bu 
11/12/2013 #29 

COMPANIES HOUSE 





Rule 4 34-CVL 
419 

(a) Insert full name and 

occupation 

{b) Insert full address 

Form 

Statement of Affairs 

Statement as to affairs of Mackworth Services Limited 

t/a LighterLife on the 5 December 2013 being a date not 

more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 

winding up 

Statement of Truth 

I, Vivienne Stewart of Stone Well Lodge, Quaker Lane, 

Warmsworth, Doncaster, DN4 9LD 

Believe that the facts stated in this Statement of Affairs 

exhibited hereto and marked A, Al, B & C are true and are a 

full and complete statement as to the affairs of the above 

named company as at 5 December 2013 (being a date not 

more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for 

winding up) and that the said company carried on business 

as a weight management consultancy. 

Full Name Viv ZANE STEWART 

Signed V Flea 

Dated S fia] I> 



Mackworth Services Limited t/a LighterLife 

Statement of Affairs as at 5 December 2013 

A- Summary of Assets 
Book Estimated to 

Assets Value Realise 

£ £ 

Assets subject to fixed charge Nu 

Assets subject to floating charge. Nil 

Uncharged Assets 

Goodwill 10,000 00 Nil 

Cash held in DLP Client Account 2,600 00 2,600 00 

Cash at Bank 86 00 86 00 

Office Equipment 697 00 7200 

Fixtures & Fittings 794 00 72 00 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 2,830 00 

Signature VG; aa Date ( > Ji fis 



Mackworth Services Limited t/a LighterLife 

Statement of Affairs as at 5 December 2013 

A1 - Summary of Liabilities 

Estimated to 
Realise 

£ 

Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors (Carried from Page A) 2,630 00 

Liabilities 

Preferential Creditors 

Esumated Employee Arrears Nil 

Nit 

Estimated deficiency/surpius as regards preferential creditors 2,830 00 

Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward) Nil 

Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders 2,830 00 

Debts secured by floating charges Nu 

Nu 

Estimated deficlency/surplus of assets after floating charges 2,830 00 

Estimated prescnbed part of net property where applicable (brought down) Nil 

Total assets available to unsecured creditors 2,830 00 

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Trade and Expense Creditors 4,859 00 

Franchisor - LighterLife 3,010 00 

Estmated Employee Clams 12,554 00 

Directors’ Loan Accounts 15,543 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (CT) 9 805 00 

HM Revenue & Customs (VAT) 100 

HM Revenue & Customs (PAYE/NIC) 100 

45,773 00 

Estimated deficlency/surplus as regards non-preferential creditors (42,943 00) 

(excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders) 

Nil 

Estimated shortfall to floating charge holders Nil 

Estimated deficiency/surplus as regards creditors (42,943 00) 

issued and called up capital 

Ordinary Shareholders 100 00 

400 00 

Estimated total deficiency/surpius as regards members (43,043 00) 

Dae ©. haf 





=: jlouNOD 
